

Mission Bay Marlin Club - Release of Liability

The following release of indemnity and liability applies to all Mission Bay Marlin Club sanctioned events and activities to include club tournaments and visits to the club premises. All participating club members are requested to sign this form as part of their completed membership application.

- 1. All club members and any guest(s) participating in club sanctioned events shall hereby release Mission Bay Marlin Club from any liability for injuries to self or property sustained as a result of said events. Upon signing below, any member or participating guest hereby releases, waives and discharges the Mission Bay Marlin Club along with its board of directors, agents, employees, independent contractors, and affiliated organizations from any claim, liability, or demand of any kind or on account of any personal injury, temporary or permanent disability, death, property damage, or other damages, whether caused by the negligence or otherwise, resulting from or in any way associated with Mission Bay Marlin Club members or their participating guest's entry on the Mission Bay Marlin Club's premises, receipt of services, or participation in any of the activities or tournaments hosted by the Mission Bay Marlin Club. This release and waiver of liability applies to both club premises and any outside location where club events or activities are held to include but not limited to time spent on the water while participating in club sanctioned fishing events.
- 2. As a Mission Bay Marlin Club member in good standing, as well as any guest of said member, it is understood that you will hereby voluntarily assume all risk of personal injury, including temporary or permanent disability or death, property damage, economic losses, and/or other damages to any member or participating guest resulting from or in any way associated with his/her entry on the Mission Bay Marlin Clubs premises or participation in any of the tournaments or activities at the Mission Bay Marlin Club whether on the premises or not.
- 3. As a member or participating guest, you hereby acknowledge and agree that this release and waiver of liability, along with assumption of risk agreement is intended to be, and is upon your signature, a complete release of any responsibility of the aforementioned Mission Bay Marlin Club board members and affiliates for personal injuries and/or temporary or permanent disability or death and/or property loss/damage sustained by club member or participating guest while on the Mission Bay Marlin Club's premises or while participating in any of the activities or tournaments at the Mission Bay Marlin Club whether on the premises or not.
- 4. As a Mission Bay Marlin Club member or participating guest, you hereby grant the Mission Bay Marlin Club, and those acting on behalf of the Mission Bay Marlin Club with authority and permission, the irrevocable and unrestricted right and permission to use and publish photographic portraits or pictures of members and their participating guests for historic purposes and club promotion. Club members and their participating guests also consent to the use of any printed matter in conjunction therewith. Club members and their participating guests also waives any right to inspect or approve the finished product or products and the advertising copy or other matter that may be used in connection therewith or the use to which it may be applied. As a member, you are hereby stating you are at least 18 years of age and that said member has the right to contract in his/her own name. All junior club members are required to have a legal guardian review this disclaimer/waiver and sign on their behalf to remain a club member in good standing.

Club member or participating guest confirms that he/she has read and understands this release/waiver of liability and assumption of risk and acknowledges and agrees to its terms, and signs it freely and voluntarily.

This release of liability remains in effect until revoked in writing by the signor.

Print Name		Signature	Date
	Mail to:	Mission Bay Marlin Club	
		c/o Paul Himmelberger	
		5463 Sandburg Ave.	
		San Diego, CA 92122	